(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. WTI Series (Ceramic Type)
Range of Size: (0402(1005)~1008(2520))
Test Equipment: HP4286, E4982A - For "Inductance" & "Q"
HP4286 & E4982A - For "SRF"
HP4287A, GOM-801G & 502BC  - For "DCR"
Operating Temperature:  -40℃ ~+125℃
Applications

7.900~0.188
4.100~0.100
Part Numbering Systems
WTI- 0603 VQ- 5N6 J
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
(M: ±20%, K: ±10%, J: ±5%, G: ±2%)
                      INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
(i.e. 5N6: 5.6nH, 39N: 39nH, R68: 680nH)
MATERIAL
(Ceramic Core)
SIZE CODE
(0402(1005), 0603(1608), 0805(2012), 1008(2520))
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
WTI-0805VQ
WTI-1008VQ
SERIES Inductance (nH)
WTI-0402VQ 1.00~68
WTI-0603VQ
Q (Min.)
15~25
I (Rated) (mA)
1360~100
20~65
1.80~390
2.70~4700
10.00~3900
2100~170
600~90
1000~260
13~50
15~65
2
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. WTI Series (Size: 0603 (1608))
3
WTI-0603VQ Wire Wound Chip Inductors /  High Q Type
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
L
Freq.
(MHz)
Q typ at
250(MHz)
SRF typ
(GHz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(mA) max.
900MHz 1.7GHz
L typ Q typ L Typ Q Typ
1.8 ±5, ±10% 250 23 16.0 0.033 2100 1.77 40 1.77 65
2.2 ±5, ±10% 250 13 15.0 0.180 900 2.14 25 2.12 35
2.7 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 32 15.0 0.050 900 2.70 40 2.73 75
3.0 ±5, ±10% 250 35 9.5 0.024 1000 2.96 65 2.97 85
3.3 ±5, ±10% 250 32 9.60 0.024 1900 3.28 67 3.32 104
3.6 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 40 9.70 0.031 1900 3.59 70 3.62 116
3.9 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 35 7.50 0.039 1600 3.88 68 3.95 108
4.3 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 30 7.50 0.080 1300 4.29 58 4.31 91
4.7 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 26 7.90 0.100 1100 4.65 48 4.71 75
5.1 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 40 8.90 0.036 1700 5.08 84 5.12 140
5.6 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 48 6.60 0.036 1700 5.6 87 5.73 456
6.0 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 49 6.00 0.036 1700 5.92 94 6.12 154
6.8 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 42 5.80 0.042 1400 6.83 88 7.05 143
7.2 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 48 5.40 0.052 1400 7.25 96 7.38 139
7.5 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 41 5.30 0.080 1300 7.55 81 7.85 12
8.2 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 46 5.90 0.054 1400 8.21 96 8.39 148
8.7 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 46 5.50 0.054 1400 8.73 97 9.00 149
9.1 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 40 5.10 0.037 1400 9.18 76 9.64 109
9.5 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 49 4.90 0.053 1400 9.56 98 9.99 149
10 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 49 4.30 0.048 1400 10.16 90 10.64 142
11 ±2, ±5, ±10% 250 41 4.10 0.058 1400 11.06 78 11.82 108